
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 84 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6734 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd Through Authorised Representative Mr Ajay Kumar ...Plaintiff

Versus

Indian Oil Corporation Limited ...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2003 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6923 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 84 OF 2024

Mr. T. Ashraf Siddiqui, i/b Akshay Kapadia, for the Plaintiff.

Appearance not received for Defendant.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026

ORDER :

1. Reply by the Defendant is taken on record and may be filed with the Registry. By consent, stand over to ***February 5, 2026.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]